Net Profit after Tax available to Equity Shareholders  98,002  (100,145,076)
Weighted average number of equity shares subscribed  50,070  50,070
Earnings/(Loss) per share (Basic / Diluted)  1.96  (2,000.10)
Face Value per equity shares  10  10

13 Commitments and Contingencies  Nil  Nil

14	 Transition to Ind AS
	 The transition as at April 1, 2016 to Ind AS was carried out from previous GAAP. As per Ins AS 101 -

First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards, the reconciliations of equity, total comprehensive
income and statement of cash flow in accordance with previous GAAP to IND AS are explained below:

	 (i)	 Equity Reconciliation
		  There are no adjustments to the equity as reported under the previous GAAP. Refer Note 14(a) and

14(b).
	 (ii)	 Total Comprehensive Income Reconciliation
		  There are no adjustments to the Total Comprehesive Income as reported under the previous GAAP
		  Refer Note 14(c)
	 (iii)	 Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flow
		   There are no material adjustments to the Statement of Cash Flow as reported under the previous

GAAP.
14(a) Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March 2017

Particulars Indian GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
ASSETS

(1) Non-current Assets:
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Investment 20,059,607  3,442  20,056,165
(b) Other non-current assets  8,500,000  -  8,500,000

 28,559,607  3,442  28,556,165
(2) Current Assets:

(a) Financial Assets
(i) Cash and cash equivalents  1,143,863  -  1,143,863

(b) Other current assets  4,422,509  -  4,422,509
 5,566,372  -  5,566,372

TOTAL  34,125,979  3,442  34,122,537

Particulars Indian GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital  500,700  -  500,700
(b) Other Equity  33,505,487  3,442  33,502,045

 34,006,187  3,442  34,002,745
LIABILITIES

(1) Current Liabilities:
(a) Financial Liabilities
 (i) Borrowings
 (i) Other financial liabilities  119,792  -  119,792

 119,792  -  119,792
TOTAL  34,125,979  3,442  34,122,537

14(b) Reconciliation of equity as at 01st April 2016

Particulars Indian GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
ASSETS

(1) Non-current Assets:
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Investment 100,009,607  3,442  100,006,165
(b) Other non-current assets  29,500,000  -  29,500,000

 129,509,607  3,442  129,506,165
(2) Current Assets:

(a) Financial Assets
(i) Cash and cash equivalents  470,222  -  470,222

(b) Other current assets  4,293,337  -  4,293,337
 4,763,559  -  4,763,559

TOTAL  134,273,166  3,442  134,269,724
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital  500,700  -  500,700
(b) Other Equity  133,650,563  3,442  133,647,121

 134,151,263  3,442  134,147,821

Particulars Indian GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
LIABILITIES

(1) Current Liabilities:
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Other financial liabilities  51,582  -  51,582
(b) Other current liabilities  70,321  -  70,321

 121,903  -  121,903
TOTAL  134,273,166  3,442  134,269,724

14(c) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2017

Particulars Indian GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Other Operating Income  3,478,288  -  3,478,288
Total Income  3,478,288  -  3,478,288
Expenses:

Administrative & Other Expenses 4,669,780  -  4,669,780
Total Expenses  4,669,780  -  4,669,780

Profit/ (loss) before exceptional item and tax  (1,191,492)  -  (1,191,492)

Exceptional items  (99,000,000)  -  (99,000,000)
Profit/ (loss) before tax  (100,191,492)  -  (100,191,492)
Tax expense:

Current tax  -  -  -

Earlier Year Tax  8,345  -  8,345

MAT Entitlements (Earlier Year)  (54,761)  -  (54,761)